
15 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff 
Item No. 

59.11.101 

60.01.072 

60.06.018 

61.06.000 

62.02.011 

62.02.012 

62.02.019 

62.05.099 

62.05.099 

73.21.009 
73.36.001 

73.36.001 
73.40.499 
84.10.009 

84.22
3

} 
84.2 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 91-continued 

A,pPRovALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Plastic plates, sheets, strip, film and foil etc.-continued 
EXCLUDING: 

(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products 
peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture 

(b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products 
commonly used for covering walls 

Foam rubber sheeting, lined, commonly used for making 
diving suits 

Fabrics, lining, when declared by an importer that they will 
be sold by him only to manufacturers for making gloves 

Foam rubber sheeting, lined, commonly used for making 
diving suits 

Scarves in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both 
sides, so woven or printed as to represent three or more 
articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting 

Terry towels in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or 
both sides, so woven, printed, linked, or joined (by 
sewing or similar means across the entire width of the 
join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring 
fabrication additional to cutting 

Tea towels in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or 
both sides, so woven, printed, linked, or joined (by 
sewing or similar means across the entire width of the 
join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring 
fabrication additional to cutting 

Face cloths, face washers or bath mats in the piece, longi­
tudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, 
linked, or joined (by sewing or similar means across the 
entire width of the join) as to represent three or more 
articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting 

Nylon georgette material of a width not exceeding 30 in., 
longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, in lengths 
not less than 10 yd and requiring fabrication additional 
to cutting 

Terry and tea towel fabric in the piece, longitudinally 
hemmed on one or both sides, in lengths not less than 10 
yards and requiring fabrication additional to cutting 

Fittings, peculiar to use in the assembly of scaffolding 
Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas 
burners 

Piezo ignitors . . . . . . . . . . 
Snapties for concrete formwork wall . . . . 
Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be approved; 

excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps: 
Approved: 

designed to pump liquids containing solids such as 
sand or gravel 

Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines 
classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23: 

Approved: 
JCB: 

Crawler type 110 
Massey Ferguson: 

Crawler dozer MF 300 
Volvo: 

Front end loader LM 846 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 
20% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

10% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

10% 

Part List 
IT No. 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

91 
91 

91 
91 

91 

91 

91 

91 

275 

Effective 

From I To· 

1/11/72 

1/1/72 

1/11/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

31/12/73 

31/3/77 

31/12/73 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

31/3/79 

31/3/77 
30/4/74 

30/4/74 
31/3/77 

31/1/75 

1/1/72 30/11/77 

1/11/72 30/11/77 

1/1/73 30/11/77 


