THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 91-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To.*
	Plastic plates, sheets, strip, film and foil etc.—continued							
	EXCLUDING: (a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture							
	(b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products commonly used for covering walls							
59.11.101	Foam rubber sheeting, lined, commonly used for making diving suits	Free		10%	10.8	91	1/11/72	31/12/73
60.01.072	Fabrics, lining, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making gloves	Free		15%		91	1/1/72	31/3/77
60.06.018	Foam rubber sheeting, lined, commonly used for making diving suits	Free		10%	10.8	91	1/11/72	31/12/73
61.06.000	Scarves in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven or printed as to represent three or more	Free		15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
62.02.011	articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting Terry towels in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked, or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring	Free		15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
62.02.012	fabrication additional to cutting Tea towels in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked, or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring	Free	• •	15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
62.02.019	fabrication additional to cutting Face cloths, face washers or bath mats in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked, or joined (by sewing or similar means across the	Free	•••	15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
62.05.099	entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting Nylon georgette material of a width not exceeding 30 in., longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, in lengths not less than 10 yd and requiring fabrication additional	Free	••	15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
62.05.099	to cutting Terry and tea towel fabric in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, in lengths not less than 10	Free		15%	10.8	91	1/1/72	31/3/79
73.21.009 73.36.001	yards and requiring fabrication additional to cutting Fittings, peculiar to use in the assembly of scaffolding Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas	Free Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.8	91 91	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/77 30/4/74
73.36.001 73.40.499 84.10.009	burners Piezo ignitors Snapties for concrete formwork wall Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be approved; excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps:	Free Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25% 25%	10.8 10.2 10.2	91 91	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/4/74 31/3/77
	Approved: designed to pump liquids containing solids such as sand or gravel				}	91	1/1/72	31/1/75
84.22 84.23	Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23: Approved:	Free	5%	10%	10.2			
	JCB: Crawler type 110					91	1/1/72	30/11/77
	Massey Ferguson: Crawler dozer MF 300					91	1/11/72	30/11/77
	Volvo: Front end loader LM 846					91	1/1/73	30/11/77